1
•	140 to 200kA per mode
•	UL 1449 listed
•	Industrial grade MOV
•	Low voltage protection ratings
•	20kA I-nominal ratings
•	200kA SCCRs
•	Advanced TOV/surge counter with time and
date stamping
•	Realtime voltage/current power quality monitoring
•	10 year standard warranty
SPD AD
Surge Protection Device
General Specifications
Maximum Surge Current Rating Range: 140 to 200kA per mode
UL Type Designation: Type 2
UL 1449 I-Nominal Rating: 20kA
UL 1449 Short Circuit Current Rating: 200kA
Repetitive Impulse: 10,000 hits per mode
Response Time: <1 ns
Humidity Range: 0 to 95% non-condensing
Operating Frequency: 47 to 63Hz
Operating Temperature: −35 to 85°C
Typical Connection: #2 AWG, 30 to 100A breaker
Additional General Specifications:
•Strikesorb® industrial grade SPD
•Industrial grade 40mm & 80mm MOVs
•In-line or T-connected
•All modes of protection (L-N, L-G, N-G, L-L)
Diagnostic Monitoring Specifications
•Audible alarm
•Surge/TOV counter with time and date stamp
• Form C dry contact, 240V, 5A
• Full color LCD touch screen display
• Real time voltage/current power quality monitor
• Event log with time and date stamp
• Embedded web page or SNMP connectivity
• User configurable alarm thresholds
• Selectable SNMP or Webpage
• RJ45 Interface
Standards Compliance and Certifications
•UL 1449 4th Edition, cUL, UL 96A Compliant
•ANSI/IEEE C62.41.1-2002, C62.41.2-2002, C62.45-2002
•NEC Article 285
•ISO 9001:2014 Quality Management System
•ISO 17025:2007 Laboratory Certification (UL DAP Program)
•100% Quality Tested prior to shipping
•Assembled in the USA
UL 1449 Performance Data
System Voltage: L-N L-G N-G L-L SCCR MCOV
240/120V Split Ø: 600 700 600 900 200kA 175
480/240V Split Ø: 1200 1200 1200 - 200kA 320
208Y/120V: 600 600 600 1000 200kA 150
480Y/277V: 1200 1200 1200 2000 200kA 320
600Y/347V: 1500 1500 1500 2500 200kA 440
240V Hi-Leg Delta: 700 900 600 1500 200kA 180/275
480V Hi-Leg Delta: 1200 1800 1000 2500 200kA 350/550
240V 3Ø Delta: – 1000 – 1000 200kA 275
480V 3Ø Delta: – 1800 – 1800 200kA 550
120V Single 1Ø: 600 600 600 – 200kA 150
240V Single 1Ø: 1200 1200 1200 – 200kA 275
277V Single 1Ø: 1200 1200 1200 – 200kA 320
347V Single 1Ø: 1500 1500 1500 – 200kA 420
480V Single 1Ø: 1800 1800 1800 – 200kA 550
Strikesorb® is a registered trademark of Raycap Corporation
2